

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1374 OF 2007

ABUBUCKER SIDDIQUE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY DY.SUPDT.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

With Criminal Appeal No.552 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date: 10/09/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Adolf Mathew,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Eight weeks' time is allowed by way of last chance
to the State of Tamil Nadu to file additional documents.

Place the appeals thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master Assistant Registrar

[Om Prakash]