

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1374 OF 2007

ABUBUCKER SIDDIQUE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY DY.SUPDT.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 552 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents
and with office report)

Date: 27/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that against the impugned judgment, CBI has also preferred Crl.Appeal No.D.28588/2008 with delay of two years on which notice has already been issued.

List these matters along with Crl.Appeal No.D.28588 of 2008, after two weeks.

[Hemalatha Mohan]
Sr.P.A.

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master