

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1374 OF 2007

ABUBUCKER SIDDIQUE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY DY.SUPDT.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with office report)

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 552 of 2008 - With appln. for permission to file
additional documents and with office report
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1271 OF 2009 - With office report

Date: 18/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv. For
M/S Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. R.K. Tanveer, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the connected appeal i.e. Criminal Appeal No. 1271 of
2009, notices have not been served on respondent Nos. 2, 4, 7, 9 and
10 and neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers have been received
back in respect of respondent Nos. 1, 3, 5, 6,8, 11 and 12. As
requested by the learned counsel, let fresh notices be issued to
the unserved respondents returnable within six weeks. Dasti
service, in addition, is also granted.

Let all the matters come up together after six weeks.
(S. Thapar) (Vijay Dhawan)
PS to Registrar Court Master