

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1374 OF 2007

ABUBUCKER SIDDIQUE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY DY.SUPDT.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with office report)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 552 of 2008 - With appln. for permission to file
addl. Documents and with office report

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1271 OF 2009 - With appln. for c/delay in filing
criminal appeal and with office reportable

Date: 09/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abdul Kalam Bahadur Shah, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

M/S Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv., Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv., Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No. 1271 of 2009

It is brought to our notice that the following documents
have not been filed by the State which are essential and required
in adjudication of the appeals.

-2-

1. Deposition of P.W. 224
2. Deposition of D.W.1 to D.W.5
3. Exhibits D1 to D26
4. Court Witness C.W.1
5. Court Documents C1 to C3
6. Charges
7. Section 313 Cr.P.C. Statement of accused persons

Liberty to file additional documents.
List the matter after service is complete.
Let rest of the matter to come up along with Criminal Appeal
No. 1271 of 2009.

It is stated by the learned counsel for the respondent in
Criminal Appeal No. 1271 of 2009, that during the pendency of the
proceedings, respondent No. 1 - M.P. Rafiq Ahmad died. The appeal
accordingly stands abated against respondent No.1 - M.P. Rafiq
Ahmad.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

The signed order in Crl. A. No. 1271 of 2009 is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1271 OF 2009

STATE REP. BY DSP, CBI, CHENNAI

...APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

M.P. RAFIQ AHAMED & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the respondent
that during the pendency of these proceedings, respondent/accused
No. 1 - M.P. Rafiq Ahamed has died. The appeal accordingly
stands abated so far as respondent No. 1 - M.P. Rafiq Ahamed is
concerned.

.....J.
[B. SUDERSHAN REDDY]

.....J
[SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR]

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 09, 2010