

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1374 OF 2007

ABUBUCKER SIDDIQUE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY DY.SUPDT.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/05/2010 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the IIIrd part of summer vacation.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master
(Mentioned slip enclosed)

(Veera Verma)
Asstt.Registrar