

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1374 OF 2007

ABUBUCKER SIDDIQUE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY DY.SUPDT.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1271 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing Criminal appeal and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 552 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and with office report)

Date: 17/08/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

CrI.A.1374/2007 Mr. N. Natarajan, Sr.Adv.
(For A5 & A14) Mr. Abdul Kalam Bahadur Shah, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

CrI.A.552/2008 Mr. N. Natarajan, Sr.Adv.
(For A17) Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Kalam Bahadur Shah, Adv.
For M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

CrI.A.1271/2009 Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Dr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Padmalakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1/C.B.I. Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Dr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Padmalakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

...2/-
-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. N. Natarajan, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants in CrI. A.No. 1374 of 2007 and CrI.A. No.552 of 2008 commenced his arguments at 11.20 P.M. and concluded at 2.45 P.M. Thereafter Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned ASG appearing on behalf of the respondent-CBI commenced his arguments and was on his legs

when the Court rose for the day.
part heard.

The matters remained as

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Deepak Mansukhani)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master